506313290 10/21/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6360039

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
GILLES COURTOIS			10/13/2020
ELEFTHERIA GEORGANTI			10/20/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	\ T A		
Name: SONOVA AG			
Street Address:	LAUBISRUETISTRASSE 28		
City:	STAEFA		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	8712		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Application Number:	17	Number 7075752	
	17		
Application Number:			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA	7075752	uccessful, it will be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA De sent to t provided;	7075752 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	DATA be sent to the provided;	7075752 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent eate.petzold@sonova.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to to provided; Se	7075752 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> eate.petzold@sonova.com ONOVA AG	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to the provided; Se Se	7075752 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent eate.petzold@sonova.com ONOVA AG AUBISRUETISTRASSE 28	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to to provided; So LA S ⁻	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> eate.petzold@sonova.com ONOVA AG AUBISRUETISTRASSE 28 TAEFA, GERMANY 8712	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to to provided; be So LA S ^T UMBER:	7075752 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent eate.petzold@sonova.com ONOVA AG AUBISRUETISTRASSE 28 TAEFA, GERMANY 8712 E20023	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NE NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA De sent to to provided; be So LA S ^T UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unstitute if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented ate.petzold@sonova.com ONOVA AG AUBISRUETISTRASSE 28 TAEFA, GERMANY 8712 E20023 BEATE PETZOLD	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA De sent to to provided; be So LA S ^T UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unstitute if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented ate.petzold@sonova.com ONOVA AG AUBISRUETISTRASSE 28 TAEFA, GERMANY 8712 E20023 BEATE PETZOLD /Beate Petzold/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA De sent to to provided; be So LA S ^T UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unstitute if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented ate.petzold@sonova.com ONOVA AG AUBISRUETISTRASSE 28 TAEFA, GERMANY 8712 E20023 BEATE PETZOLD	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA De sent to to provided; LA S ^T UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unstitute if that is unsuccessful, it will be sentionate.petzold@sonova.com ONOVA AG AUBISRUETISTRASSE 28 TAEFA, GERMANY 8712 E20023 BEATE PETZOLD /Beate Petzold/ 10/21/2020	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This assignment is made by Eleftheria Gearganti (the "ASSIGNOR"), residing in Zollikon, Switzerland. The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "INVENTION(S)") described in a Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States titled "A HEARING DEVICE WITH MULTIPLE DELAY PATHS" (the "APPLICATION"), executed concurrently herewith and naming the Assignor as inventor. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application 17075752

when known.

Sonova AG, a Corporation of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Laubisruetistrasse 28, CH-8712 Staefa, Switzerland (the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively the "PATENTS") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "RIGHTS").

Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights, and the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with the assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyments of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterpart.

fiheria Georganti

-1-

PATENT REEL: 054120 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This assignment is made by Gilles Courtois (the "ASSIGNOR"), residing in Uerikon, Switzerland. The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "INVENTION(S)") described in a Patent Application for Letters Patent of the United States titled "A HEARING DEVICE WITH MULTIPLE DELAY PATHS" (the "APPLICATION"), executed concurrently herewith and naming the Assignor as inventor. The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number of the Application 17075752 when known.

Sonova AG, a Corporation of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Laubisruetistrasse 28, CH-8712 Staefa, Switzerland (the "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively the "PATENTS") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, re-examinations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "RIGHTS").

Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights, and the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with the assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyments of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in counterpart.

Gilles Courtois

13/10/2020 Date

> PATENT REEL: 054120 FRAME: 0700

-1-

RECORDED: 10/21/2020